



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 138 of 2026

Raj Narayan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt. Priyanka

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Bheshaj Puri

Counsel for Respondent(s)

:

Court No. - 29

HON'BLE ARINDAM SINHA, J.

HON'BLE SATYA VEER SINGH, J.

1. Mr. Bheshaj Puri, learned advocate appears on behalf of applicant-appellant-husband and hands up English translation of impugned judgment dated 27th November, 2025. He seeks extension of time to take steps on the direction for issuance of notice.
2. Requisites are to be put in by 30th March, 2026, failing which the application and appeal be listed under Chapter XII Rule 4 of the Allahabad High Court Rules.
3. List on 8th April, 2026 as fresh or otherwise directed above.

(Arindam Sinha,J.)

(Satya Veer Singh,J.)

March 20, 2026

Jaswant