



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 138 of 2026**

Raj Narayan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt. Priyanka

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Bheshaj Puri

Counsel for Respondent(s)

:

---

**Court No. - 2**

**HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.**

**HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent has sought time to file his vakalatnama. He submits that he has just received instructions and is appearing on instruction.

2. Under the circumstances, list this case on **22.04.2026**.

**April 8, 2026**

Deepika

**(Vivek Saran,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)**