



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 138 of 2026

Raj Narayan Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt. Priyanka

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Bheshaj Puri

Counsel for Respondent(s)

:

Court No. - 2

HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.

HON'BLE VIVEK SARAN, J.

1. Ms. Priti Choudhary holding brief of Sri Bheshaj Puri, learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for time to prepare this case.

2. Put up this case on 20.05.2026 as fresh within Item No.1 to 10.

April 22, 2026

rkg

(Vivek Saran,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)